

No. 75294-4-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

In re the Marriage of

GINGER GALANDO
Respondent

and

MATTHEW GALANDO
Appellant

FILED
Nov. 10, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

ON REVIEW FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

PATRICIA NOVOTNY
NANCY ZARAGOZA
Attorneys for Appellant
3418 NE 65th Street, Suite A
Seattle, WA 98115
(206) 525-0711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUE 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

 A. THE COURT’S ORDERS UPON DISSOLUTION2

 B. MOTION FOR CONTEMPT.....3

 C. CONTEMPT HEARING AND ORDER.....5

III. ARGUMENT IN RESPONSE TO APPEAL.....8

 A. INTRODUCTION8

 B. THE STANDARD OF REVIEW.....9

 C. THE COURT CAN FIND A PARTY IN CONTEMPT FOR
 HAVING VIOLATED AN ORDER, EVEN WHERE THE
 PARTY LATER COMPLIES WITH THE ORDER..... 10

 D. PARENTING PLAN VIOLATIONS..... 16

 E. THE COURT IMPOSED REMEDIES WITHIN ITS
 AUTHORITY.25

 F. GINGER REQUESTS HER FEES ON APPEAL.....27

IV. CONCLUSION30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Eide v. Eide</i> , 1 Wn. App. 440, 462 P.2d. 562 (1969)	30
<i>In re M.B.</i> , 101 Wn. App. 425, 3 P.3d 780, 784 (2000).....	9
<i>In re Marriage of Davisson</i> , 131 Wn. App. 220, 126 P.3d 76, 77 (2006).....	9, 23
<i>In re Marriage of Eklund</i> , 143 Wn. App. 207, 177 P.3d 189, 191 (2008).....	15
<i>In re Marriage of Farr</i> , 87 Wn. App. 177, 940 P.2d 679 (1997)	21
<i>In re Marriage of Greenlee</i> , 65 Wn. App. 703, 829 P.2d 1120 (1992).....	30
<i>In re Marriage of Humphreys</i> , 79 Wn. App. 596, 903 P.2d 1012 (1995).....	9
<i>In re Marriage of James</i> , 79 Wn. App. 436, 903 P.2d 470 (1995)	9, 19, 20, 21
<i>In re Marriage of Rideout</i> , 150 Wn.2d 337, 77 P.3d 1174 (2003)....	9
<i>In re Marriage of Watkins</i> , 42 Wn. App. 371, 710 P.2d 819, 821 (1985).....	11, 15
<i>King v. Dep't of Soc. & Health Servs.</i> , 110 Wn.2d 793, 756 P.2d 1303, 1310 (1988).....	18, 27
<i>King v. King</i> , 162 Wn.2d 378, 417, 174 P.3d 659 (2007).....	29
<i>Smith v. Smith</i> , 56 Wn.2d 1, 351 P.2d 412 (1960).....	27

Statutes, Rules, & Other Authorities

RAP 18.1.....28

RCW 26.09.160(1).....28

RCW 26.09.14028

RCW 26.09.1609, 15, 19

RCW 26.09.160(1).....20

RCW 26.09.160(2)(b).....15

RCW 26.09.160(4).....19

RCW 26.09.18419

RCW 26.09.19116

RCW 26.18.03015

RCW 26.18.04015

RCW 26.18.05010

RCW 26.18.16028

RCW 7.21.01014

RCW 7.21.030(2).....14, 27

RCW 7.21.030(3).....14, 28

Weber, Wash. Prac., *Family and Community Property Law* § 40.2,
at 510 (1997).....29
